August 12, 2020 Nicole M. Kolesar
410 Revenue Street

Pittsburgh, Pa. 15120

Karina Ricks, Director of DOMI
414 Grant Street 215B

Pittsburgh Pa. 15219

Dear Miss Ricks,

| am writing this letter to request a vacation of a paper street, Coke Way, that sits between two lots that
I own in the 31%t Ward New Homestead. My address is 410 Revenue Street Pgh Pa 15120 and the other
lot is 91-C-103 on Revenue Street. | would like to eventually do a lot consolidation but believe | need to
do the vacation first. Thank you for your time.

Nicole M. Kolesar



APPLICATION FOR RIGHT OF WAY VACATION

City of Pittsburgh
Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
Page 1 of 2
Project Site Address Revenue Street Pgh Pa 15120 91-C-103
Applicant Name or Representative Nicole Kolesar
Address 410 Revenue Street Pgh Pa. 15120
Phone 412-512-3011
Email nicole.kolesar@pittsburghpa.gov

Date Filed

Property Owner Name: Nicole Kolesar

Property Owner

Address 410 Revenue St. Pgh Pa 15120
Phone

Email nicole.kolesar@pittsburghpa.gov

Survey Name and Contact JR Gales 412-885-8885

Planning/Zoning Case Number (if applicable)

Address or Location of Proposed Vacation Coke Way Pgh Pa 15120 Between 410 Revenue St.

And lot 91-C-103

Ward No.  31st Council District 5 Zip Code 15120
Lot and Block __ 91-C-103 and 91-C-60 and
59 Name of Plan of Lots

Plan Book Volume 18 Page No. 1

New Homestead Plan of Lots

Is the proposed vacation developed? Y
Is the proposed vacation paved? Y

Width of proposed vacation (prior to vacation) 20ft

Length of proposed vacation (prior to vacation) 133.21ft

Number of square feet/Number of linear miles requested
2664.2 sq ft.

RIGHT OF WAY VACATION PACKAGE CHECKLIST *

Letter of request with description of proposal and justification addressed
to: Karina Ricks, Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure
414 Grant Street, 215 B, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Site survey w/ property lines, parcel numbers, proposed vacation extents, and
owners

Signed petition expressing support for the vacation from property owners directly
adjacent to the proposed ROW including name, contact information, parcel
numbers, mailing address, telephone number, and email address. Note: letters of
support from affected property owners such as those who may have impact to site
access may also be requested.

Legal Description signed and stamped by Licensed Surveyor




Copy of all related recorded documents (Easements, Maps, Irrevocable Offer
of Dedication, etc.)

Dimensioned Site Plan which shows the use of the proposed vacation for private
development (if applicable). Provide full size plot and 8.5x11 or 11x17.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OIL()MWM 1O BE VACATED

October 14, 2020
07-93091 2020 Vacation

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of ground situate in the 318 FWasd of the City of 0
{ Planasylvania, heing a porfionof

Pitisburgh. County of Alicgheny and Commonwegltis yive
jomestead Plan as recorded in

serthed W wit

Coke way, a 20 foot right of way, as shown on the Ne
Plan Book Volume 18 Page 1, being more particutarty ¢

Beginning at a point on the southerly right of way lirie of Revenue Strect, o 50 took right
of way, where the same is intersected by the easierdy 1igh of way line of suid Coke Way:
thence along said casterly right of way line of Coke W: Houth 51° 28’ 00™ West @
distance of 133.21 feet to a point on the southerly right odiway hine of Clayland Wiy, a 2{
foot right of way; thence by a line through said right el way of Coke Way |

North 72° 527 00" West a distance of 24.22 et t a POt ot line of Lot 548 in said New
|Tomestead Plan. heing the westerly right o [ way live of Uoke Ways thenee along said
westerly right of way line of Coke Way North 1% 28" L0 Hast a distuoce of 1 13.24 feer
to a point on the aforementioned right of way line ol Revenue Street: thenve along s
right of way line of Revenue Street South 72° 527 G0 Lk a distanee of 2422 fech toa
point at the place of beginning. ' |

Containing an area of 2,664 s. £. or 0.061 16 acres


Rob Herring
Polygon


400 Revenue St ?
Homestead, Pennsylvania

& coogie

@v Street View o _.'-_ ?

Approximate location of
intersection between Revenue
Street and paper street
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To the Council of the City of Pittsburgh

We, the undersigned, being all of the property owners in interest and number, abutting upon the line of:

Lot & Block & Address of applicant property: QOX_EM_% A5 \‘Z,O

(Please print)
Lot & Block & Address of abutting property: \-( '(aC} \“D (&E MST DU+ PA | S ‘7— 5
Lot & Block & Address of abutting prcupert\,':q \' : '\Sq F{lD R_t] U ST Pat m LS’]‘LO
Lot & Block & Address of abutting property {-C-88 MIQ \J 510
Lot & Block & Address of abutting property? - :

o

-

Respectfully petition Your Honorable body for the passage ofa resolution vacating or encroaching on the above
listed right-of-way and in consideration of the premises, and for the purposes of inducing the corporate authorities of said
City to enact a resolution for said purpose, we do hereby stipulate, covenant and agree to release and forever discharge,
said City from any and all claims for damages whatsoever which we, or either of us, may, might, or could have, or claim,
for any reason of the vacation or encroachment of said public highway between said terminal points: and we further agree
to indemnify, save harmless and defend said City from any claims and from the payment of any damages whatsoever
resulting to any property owned by us, or either of ask, or by any persons whatsoever, abutting or non-abutting, for or by
reason of said vacation or encroachment.

We further waive the right to ask for the appointment of Viewers to ascertain and assess any damages caused by
such vacation or encroachment, and in the event of any Viewers proceeding being made necessary for or by reason of the
passage of such resolution, we do hereby jointly and severally agree and bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns to pay or cause to be paid to the handbills and any other expense incurred in such
Viewers' proceedings, and that said amount shall be forthwith paid upon the City Solicitor certifying to the City Treasurer
the amount of said costs.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals as of the

f7 Day of 5!:'\0\' ,20,2‘_().

—t

Witness Property Owners: (Please Sign & Print L&B)
__(seal)
_ (seal)

(seal)

_(seal)

Abutting 4: Signarure & Lot & Block

NOTARY, City of Pittsburgh

Personally came N wote F\OLESPK who being duly sworn says that he is personally acquainted
with the owners of the property fronting or abutting upon the within described highway, and that he or she
knows said petition is signed by all of said owners, and that the signatures of said petition are the proper and
genuine signatures of said owners.

Sworn and subscribed before me this ] ? of W , QO_ZQ

] Y —

- Notary Seal
nwealth of Pennsylvania - No
Commsaymond Schon, Notary Public

Allegheny County
mmission expires November 18,2022

Commission number 1194968 -
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My co




Pittsburgh
Water & Sewer
Authority

To: Karina Ricks, Director of the Department of Mobility and
Infrastructure

From: William J. Pickering, Executive Director of PWSA

Date:

November 2, 2020

Subject: Proposed Vacation of Portions of Revenue Street

The following is in response to the attached 8/19/2020 request regarding the

vacation of portions of Revenue Street in the 31st Ward of the City of

Pittsburgh.

1. The Water Mapping indicates that there are no PWSA waterlines within the
proposed street vacation.

2. The Sewer Mapping indicates that there is no PWSA sewerlines within the
proposed street vacation.

PWSA has no objection to the vacation of said street.

In order for PWSA to maintain accurate records in our mapping, we respectfully
request confirmation of the Council approval or denial of this proposed vacation.

If approved by Council, please include the final resolution complete with assigned
resolution number.

Attachment

cc: Nicole Kolesar
Jennifer Massacci, Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

PWSA File
Penn Liberty Plaza | info@pgh2o0.com www.pgh2o.com Customer Service /
1200 Penn Avenue T 412.255.2423 ¥ @pgh2o Emergencies:

Pittsburgh PA 15222 F 412.255.2475 412.255.2423
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| ﬁ Lesley C. Gannon
Senior Manager, Real Estate and Rights of Way
-‘ 1800 Seymour Street | Pittsburgh, PA 15233 | MD S-Loft

DUQUESNE LIGHT CO. Tel 412-393-1518 | Igannon@duglight.com

August 20, 2020

Ms. Nicole Kolesar
410 Revenue Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15120

Re: Vacation of Segment of Coke Way

Dear Ms. Kolesar,
Please be advised that Duquesne Light Company has no objection to the vacation to the
first 175' of Coke Way from the intersection Coke Way with Revenue Street in the City of

Pittsburgh. Duquesne Light is not aware of any assets owned by them within that portion of
Coke Way.

Should you require anything further, please call.

Sincerely,



s
£ PEOPLES

Janice Saltzman

TEL 412.258.4669

MOBILE 412.580.9744
isaltzman@peoples-gas.com

October 29, 2020

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
City of Pittsburgh

215 B City-County Building

414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: Request to Vacate Unpaved Portion of Coke Way
Behind Parcels 91-C-58, 59 and 60
315t Ward, City of Pittsburgh

Peoples Natural Gas Company (Peoples) was advised that the City of Pittsburgh is reviewing a
request from Nicole Kolesar to vacate the paper street behind the referenced property she

owns in the 315t Ward, City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

Peoples has reviewed the area in question and can confirm that Peoples does not currently own
or operate any gas facilities in the section to be vacated. Peoples has no objection to the

proposed street vacation.

Sincerely,

Janice Saltzman
Land Agent

375 North Shore Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 + peoples-gas.com




WiLLiam PEpUTO
Mayor

Karina Ricks
DIrECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
CiTtY-COUNTY BUILDING

March , 2021

President and Members
City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: PORTION OF COKE WAY
VACATION

Dear President and Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution for the vacation of a portion of Coke Way, a presently unopened

and unused paper street, in the 318 Ward, 5™ Council District, as shown on the attached plan. A copy of the
request is also attached.

Nicole Kolesar, requested this vacation of Coke Way, a presently unopened and unused paper
street, in order to consolidate their property.

Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended.

Sincerely,

[

Karina Ricks

Director

KR:IM
Attachments



KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

MEMORANDUM

To: Director Chris Hornstein - Public Works
Director Sarah Kinter - PLI
Director Margaret Lanier - Finance
Anthony Bilan - Law

From: Director Karina Ric‘%

CC: Jen Massacci
Date: March 18, 2021
Re: Paper Street Vacation

We have a request for the vacation of Coke Way, a presently unopened and unused paper street, laid out in the
New Homestead Plan of Lots, recorded in plan book vol. 18, page 1, in the 31st Ward, 5th Council District of the
City of Pittsburgh

Nicole Kolesar, requested this vacation of Coke Way, a presently unopened and unused paper street, in order to
consolidate their property. Kindly let us know if you have objection to this request.

KR/IM
Attachments

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR DOUGLAS W, ANDERSON

DIRECTOR & TREASURER

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
City-CounTY BUILDING

Memorandum

TO: Karina Ricks, Director, DOMI
FROM: Douglas Anderson, Director, Finance Department DA
DATE: March 18,2021

REF:  Vacation - Portion of Coke Way 31* Ward

You requested a review for a vacation of a portion of Coke Way. The Finance
Department has no objection to this vacation. This vacation will allow the adjacent property

owner to consolidate their property for expansion purposes. The total area of this vacation is
2,664 square feet and is zoned R1D-L.

Since this portion of the right-of-way is presently unopened and unused for street or

pedestrian purposes and the City has no intention to open this right-of-way the Finance
Department, in line with Law Department policy, places no price or charge for this vacation.

Submitted by Wa_ c%?)%

Amanda Lopata, Account Technician

Approved by OM’(M ? mi(blc}(

Aaron Pickett, Real Estate Manager

cc: Amanda Lopata
Aaron Pickett

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, SECOND FLOOR | 412-255-2582
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